

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 740

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 25, strike "14" and substitute "18"; and in line 26, strike "ONE MEMBER" and substitute "TWO MEMBERS".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "ONE MEMBER" and substitute "TWO MEMBERS"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 3 down through "(4)" in line 5; in lines 6, 8, and 10, respectively, strike "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively; in line 9, strike "AND"; in line 10, strike "EIGHT" and substitute "THE SECRETARY OF NATURAL RESOURCES, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE; AND

(7) TEN";

strike beginning with "REPRESENTING" in line 16 down through "STATE" in line 17 and substitute "FROM THE CHESAPEAKE BAY FOUNDATION"; in line 22, strike "AND"; and in line 24, after "COMMISSION" insert ";

(IX) ONE MEMBER REPRESENTING FORESTRY GROUPS IN THE STATE; AND

(X) ONE MEMBER FROM THE MARYLAND LAND TRUST ALLIANCE";

in line 25, after "(C)" insert "TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, THE GOVERNOR SHALL ATTEMPT TO ENSURE REGIONAL, ECONOMIC, ETHNIC, AND GENDER DIVERSITY ON THE COMMISSION.

(Over)

(D)"; in line 26, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)"; in line 30, strike "(E)" and substitute "(F)"; and in line 32 strike "(F)", and substitute "(G)".

On page 3, in line 8, strike "(G)" and substitute "(H)"; and in line 13, strike "(H)" and substitute "(I)".